
FENDER

TE
LE

CA
ST

ER

Z
600001

NUMBER
SERIAL

M
A

D
E

 IN
 U

S
A

2

1

65

7 8

12

11

109

13

14 15 16

17 18 19 20

17 18 19 21 22

19 25

242312

28

333231

353433

9 37 38

9 37 38

36

20

653

4

21

27
26

30

29

EMPRESS TELECASTER® (0170143XXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 1 of 5

Apr 13, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LAYOUT

http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/


EMPRESS TELECASTER® (0170143XXX)

COPYRIGHT - 2012 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION
Page 2 of 5

Apr 13, 2012 - Rev. A

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART 
NUMBER

1 BODY EMRESS TELE VINTAGE WHITE 0090770541
1 BODY EMPRESS TELE HONEY BURST 0090770542
2 NECK AM SERIES TELE MPL 0075403000
3 KEY GTR DUAL PIN MTG 0037429000
4 KEY GTR 2 PIN MTG SHORT 0058142000
5 WASHER KEY 0053106049
6 BUSHING KEY 0058820049
7 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0994911000
8 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/8 RHP ZA CHROME 0021405049
9 NECK PLATE 60TH ANNIV TELE CHROME NO HOLE 0090943000
10 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
11 PICKGUARD  TELE M/M/M 0064033000
11 PICKGUARD  TELE PARCH 0063258000
12 SCREW SMA #4 X 3/4 OHP NI 0015591000
13 CONTROL PLATE TELE 0992058000
14 SWITCH 3-WAY LVR 0992041000
15 KNOB SWITCH VINTAGE TELE 0994936000
16 SCREW MA 6-32 X 5/8 RH ZARTAN 0994925000
17 CONTROL KNOB VINTAGE TELE 0992056000
18 SCREW ST 8-32 X 3/16 0994922000
19 NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
20 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
21 CONTROL 250K 10% 0990831000
22 CAPACITOR CERAMIC DISC .1µF 50V 0068939000
23 CAPACITOR CERAMIC DISC .2µF 50V 0069010000
24 RESISTOR CF 4.7KΩ 1/4W 0069011001
25 JACK PHONE OPEN CIRCUIT 11 0021956049
26 WASHER FLAT 3/8 X .641 NI 0031153049
27 FERRULE JACK RECESS FOOTBALL CHROME 0050100000
28 BRIDGE ASSY HWY 1 TELE CHROME NO P/U 0060070000
29 SCREW WOOD 6 X 1 OHP NI 0016188049
30 PICKUP ASSY BRIDGE HWY1 TELE 0072998000
31 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 RHP ZA 0048631049
32 WASHER FLAT #6 ZINC 0067275000
33 TUBING SIL RUBBER CUT RED .500 0063398000
34 PICKUP ASSY HWY 1 TELE NECK 0072997000
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35 SCREW M 4-40 X 5/8 RHP STL CHROME 0021409049
36 FERRULE STRING RETAINER NKL 0994918000
37 STRAP BUTTON NI .169 DIAM 0092386000
38 WHITE FELT WASHERS 0994930000
* CASE GUITAR 0996101506
* WRENCH ALLEN 3/16 0038467049
* WRENCH 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 HEX                0023811049
* WRENCH HEX KEY 1/16 SHORT ARM 0021109049
* WRENCH 3/32 HEX KEY SHORT ARM 0018622000
* WRENCH .050 HEX KEY SHORT ARM 0018531049
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WIRING ASSEMBLY
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SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION
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